pos: [/ [/

Christ the King Funeral Mass Pre-Planning Sheet =||||=

Please complete and return to Deacon John Paul Kelly

T
Your FULL Name: Date Prepared:
Address: Contact Address:
City, Zip: City, State, Zip:
Phone: Contact Phone:
Nickname: Contact Email:
Family Contact: Contact Relationship:

The Family Contact Above Should Call:

a. Parish: 214-365-1200 fo arrange funeral Mass time, also for the Vigil if held at Church
b. Deacon John Paul Kelly to coordinate the details of the liturgies

c. Deacon John Paul Kelly for music selections for the Funeral Mass
Cantor to be provided by: [ ] Christ the King [ ] The Family [ _]None

Please Note: The purpose of this form is to assist in pre-planning your Vigil and Funeral Mass. We want to

give you the greatest flexibility in planning and arranging the liturgy. However, the Pastor and /or Deacon
will address any decisions you prefer not to make. If you prefer, they will also select and/or proclaim the read-
ings. We are here to serve you in any way we can.

1. VIGIL SERVICE: The Funeral Vigil service is usually held on the evenings preceding the Funeral (or Me-
morial) Mass. Prior to Vatican II, this was often a Rosary. However, Vatican II developed a special “Vigil
for the Deceased” which is the preferred option of the Church. The service offers prayers for the deceased
and for the mourners, and is more appropriate for the multiple religious denominations who are often in
attendance. However, if it is your preference, we will be happy to lead the Rosary instead.

In the Vigil Liturgy Hybrid, we combine both traditions. In lieu of praying the Lord’s Prayer as designated
in the Vigil for the deceased, we can insert one decade of the Rosary.

The Vigil Service also offers an opportunity for family and friends to offer brief remembrances of your
life. This is often helpful in processing the grief of the mourners.

[ ] No Service or Visitation only

[ ] Vigil Liturgy—standard [] Rosary only

[] Vigil Liturgy Hybrid [ ] Vigil to include spontaneous eulogies
(with a single decade of the Rosary)

2. SELECT THE SCRIPTURE READINGS
You may select the first 2 readings and the Responsorial Psalm (*the Psalm is usually sung but may be
read if you so choose. You may also designate a Catholic family member or friend to do the readings. You
may have a separate reader for each selection, or a single reader for them all. Or, you may choose to have

the clergy proclaim the readings.

October 2021



a) Readings and Readers (Please list your Scripture selections, and the person to read them. The
more common readings are listed in Through Death to Life. Enter “clergy” if that is your preference.

Ist Reading: Reader:

*Resp. Psalm: Reader: [_] Cantor or
2nd Reading: Reader:

Gospel: Reader: Deacon/Priest

b) General Intercessions (Prayers of the Faithful) - (H-2)
Reader: [ | Priest [ ] Other - Name:

This is another opportunity to select a reader. You may choose the prayers from the booklet or let the
priest handle this. This reader should be Christian but is not required to be Catholic.

3. GIFT BEARERS - Usually 2-4 people. They will bring the gifts forward after the General Intercessions
are prayed. If it is preferred, our altar servers can bring the gifts to the Priest rather than relatives or

friends.
D Family or |:| Servers

4. EULOGIST(S)? — (After Communion — max of 10 minutes total) [ |No [ ]Yes Name(s):

5. Mass PResIDER: [ | CTK Clergy [ ] Other Celebrant and/or Concelebrants:

6. DISPOSITION OF REMAINS/CREMAINS: (Check here if cremation: [ ])

Funeral Home: Cemetery:

7. MUSIC SELECTIONS: Selections in bold type are the most important. Please see page 4 for music
suggestions.

Entrance:

Responsorial Psalm:

Offertory:

Communion:

Post-Communion:

™o a6 o

Recessional:

Usual Professional Fees and Offerings: Customarily, professional fees are paid to the organ-
ist, cantor, and special musicians you may request. Additionally, free-will offerings are made to
the clergy who preside and assist in the funeral rites. The funeral planner will discuss these

fees and offerings with you.

October 2021



Special Requests: Include items such as types of flowers preferred; donations in lieu of flowers; how the
vigil service should be handled; open or closed casket at viewing, etc.

[] Have you selected the personal photo you want the family to use for your obit?

[] Have you completed your Advance Directives and Medical Power of Atty?

Life Highlights for Homily: For the benefit of the homilist pleas list important personal qualities and pri-
orities in life; special hobbies and interests; what am I passionate about? List as bullet points please.

[ ] Attachments

October 2021



Christ the King Catholic Church
Music for Funerals & Memorials

ENTRANCES, OFFERTORY, AND RECESSIONAL

L]A Mighty Fortress Is Our God
[] All Creatures of Our God and King

[l Amazing Grace, How Sweet the Sound

[ At the Lamb's High Feast We Sing

[] Be Not Afraid (Dufford)

[ Blest Are They

[] By All Your Saints Still Striving

[] Christ Is Alive

[ Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life

[] Dwellers in the Holy City

[] Faith of Our Fathers

[ For All the Saints

[ For the Beauty of the Earth

[] Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
How Firm a Foundation

[] How Great Thou Art

[ 1 Am the Bread of Life

[11 Come with J oy to Meet My Lord

[ 1 Danced in the Morning

[] 1 Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

[ 11 Know that My Redeemer Lives!

[ 11 Receive the Living God

[ 11 Want to Walk as a Child of the Light

[ n Paradisum

13 erusalem, My Happy Home

[ Jesus Christ Is Risen Today

[ Jesus Shall Reign

[1g oyful, Joyful, We Adore You

COMMUNION

L] Alleluia, Sing to Jesus

[] Be Not Afraid (Dufford)

[ Blest Are They

L] Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
[ Draw Us in the Spirit’s tether

[] Eat This Bread

L] Gift of Finest Wheat
[ 11 Am the Bread of Life

SoLos

[] Ave Maria (Schubert or Bach-Gounod) [ | Panis Angelicus (Franck)

October 2021

688
607
650
512
680
721
890
510
662
988
676
891
632
614
687
578
950
926
777
707
527
923
585
200
867
516
569
611

953
680
721
662
937
943
939
950

[ILet All Things Now Living

LILift High the Cross

[ 1L ord of All Hopefulness

L Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
[] May Saints and Angels Lead You On
[ My Shepherd, You Supply My Need
[] My Soul Gives Glory

[]Now Thank We All Our God

Lo God, Beyond All Praising

o God, Our Help in Ages Past

[J0O Lord, You Died That All Might Live
[ Precious Lord, Take My Hand
[JSalve Regina

[JSeek Ye First the Kingdom of God
[]Sing with All the Saints in Glory

[l Surely It is God who Saves Me

[ That Easter Day with Joy was Bright
[IThe Church's One Foundation

[ The King of Love My Shepherd Is
[ The Kingdom of God

[ The Living God My Shepherd Is

[] There Is a Balm in Gilead

[ There's a Wideness in God's Mercy
[ This Is the Feast of Victory

[1We Walk by Faith

[]What Wondrous Love Is This

[JYe Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

[J1 Come with J oy to Meet My Lord
[ 11 Receive the Living God

[ 1Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence
[ Pan de Vida Eterna

[ Shepherd of Souls

] Shepherd Me, O God

[ Take and Eat

[ The King of Love My Shepherd Is

[ ] Pie Jesu (Faure)

636
885
686
642
201
708
120
637
627
689
993
980
882
663
526
643
514
736
712
720
709
646
645
515
674
494
886

926
923
620
948
941
36
940
712



	Your FULL Name: 
	Date Prepared: 
	Address: 
	Contact Address: 
	City Zip: 
	City State Zip: 
	Phone: 
	Contact Phone: 
	Nickname: 
	Contact Email: 
	Family Contact: 
	Contact Relationship: 
	Christ the King: Off
	The Family: Off
	None: Off
	No Service or Visitation only: Off
	Vigil Liturgystandard: Off
	Vigil Liturgy Hybrid: Off
	Rosary only: Off
	Vigil to include spontaneous eulogies: Off
	1st Reading: 
	Reader: 
	Resp Psalm: 
	Cantor or: Off
	undefined_2: 
	2nd Reading: 
	Reader_2: 
	Gospel: 
	b General Intercessions Prayers of the Faithful H2: 
	Priest: Off
	Other Name: Off
	Family: Off
	Servers: Off
	No: Off
	Yes  Names: Off
	5 Mass Presider: 
	CTK Clergy: Off
	Other Celebrant andor Concelebrants: Off
	6 Disposition of remainscremains Check here if cremation: 
	undefined_3: Off
	Funeral Home: 
	Cemetery: 
	undefined_4: 
	b Responsorial Psalm 1: 
	b Responsorial Psalm 2: 
	b Responsorial Psalm 3: 
	e PostCommunion 1: 
	e PostCommunion 2: 
	vigil service should be handled open or closed casket at viewing etc 1: 
	vigil service should be handled open or closed casket at viewing etc 2: 
	Have you selected the personal photo you want the family to use for your obit: Off
	Have you completed your Advance Directives and Medical Power of Atty: Off
	undefined_5: 
	undefined_6: 
	undefined_7: 
	undefined_8: 
	undefined_9: 
	undefined_10: 
	undefined_11: 
	undefined_12: 
	undefined_13: 
	undefined_14: 
	undefined_15: 
	undefined_16: 
	A Mighty Fortress Is Our God: Off
	All Creatures of Our God and King: Off
	Amazing Grace How Sweet the Sound: Off
	At the Lambs High Feast We Sing: Off
	Be Not Afraid Dufford: Off
	Blest Are They: Off
	By All Your Saints Still Striving: Off
	Christ Is Alive: Off
	Come My Way My Truth My Life: Off
	Dwellers in the  Holy City: Off
	Faith of Our Fathers: Off
	For All the Saints: Off
	For the Beauty of the Earth: Off
	Holy God We Praise Thy Name: Off
	How Firm a Foundation: Off
	How Great Thou Art: Off
	I Am the Bread of Life: Off
	I Come with Joy to Meet My Lord: Off
	I Danced in the Morning: Off
	I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say: Off
	I Know that My Redeemer Lives: Off
	I Receive the Living God: Off
	I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light: Off
	In Paradisum: Off
	Jerusalem My Happy Home: Off
	Jesus Christ Is Risen Today: Off
	Jesus Shall Reign: Off
	Joyful Joyful We Adore You: Off
	Alleluia Sing to Jesus: Off
	Be Not Afraid Dufford_2: Off
	Blest Are They_2: Off
	Come My Way My Truth My Life_2: Off
	Draw Us in the Spirits tether: Off
	Eat This Bread: Off
	Gift of Finest Wheat: Off
	I Am the Bread of Life_2: Off
	Ave Maria Schubert or BachGounod: Off
	Let All Things Now Living: Off
	Lift High the Cross: Off
	Lord of All Hopefulness: Off
	Love Divine All Loves Excelling: Off
	May Saints and Angels Lead You On: Off
	My Shepherd You Supply My Need: Off
	My Soul Gives Glory: Off
	Now Thank We All Our God: Off
	O God Beyond All Praising: Off
	O God Our Help in Ages Past: Off
	O Lord You Died That All Might Live: Off
	Precious Lord Take My Hand: Off
	Salve Regina: Off
	Seek Ye First the Kingdom of God: Off
	Sing with All the Saints in Glory: Off
	Surely It is God who Saves Me: Off
	That Easter Day with Joy was Bright: Off
	The Churchs One Foundation: Off
	The King of Love My Shepherd Is: Off
	The Kingdom of God: Off
	The Living God My Shepherd Is: Off
	There Is a Balm in Gilead: Off
	Theres a Wideness in Gods Mercy: Off
	This Is the Feast of Victory: Off
	We Walk by Faith: Off
	What Wondrous Love Is This: Off
	Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones: Off
	I Come with Joy to Meet My Lord_2: Off
	I Receive the Living God_2: Off
	Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence: Off
	Pan de Vida Eterna: Off
	Shepherd of Souls: Off
	Shepherd Me O God: Off
	Take and Eat: Off
	The King of Love My Shepherd Is_2: Off
	Panis Angelicus Franck: Off
	Pie Jesu Faure: Off
	Date of Birth: 


