Christ the King Funeral Mass Pre-Planning Sheet

Please complete and return to Deacon John Paul Kelly

	L
ַ	

Your FULL Name:	Date Prepared:	
Address:	Contact Address:	
City, Zip:	City, State, Zip:	
Phone:	Contact Phone:	
Nickname:	Contact Email:	
Family Contact:	Contact Relationship:	
The Family Contact Above Should Call:	•	
give you the greatest flexibility in planning and arrang will address any decisions you prefer not to make. If you ings. We are here to serve you in any way we can. 1. VIGIL SERVICE: The Funeral Vigil service is usu morial) Mass. Prior to Vatican II, this was often a I for the Deceased" which is the preferred option of and for the mourners, and is more appropriate for the attendance. However, if it is your preference, we want the Vigil Liturgy Hybrid, we combine both trading the Vigil for the deceased, we can insert one deceased.	In the Funeral Mass In The Family None In Pre-planning your Vigil and Funeral Mass. We want to fing the liturgy. However, the Pastor and for Deacon ou prefer, they will also select and/or proclaim the read ally held on the evenings preceding the Funeral (or Merosary. However, Vatican II developed a special "Vigil the Church. The service offers prayers for the deceased the multiple religious denominations who are often in will be happy to lead the Rosary instead. It in the Funeral Mass. In lieu of praying the Lord's Prayer as designated.	
life. This is often helpful in processing the grief of No Service or Visitation only Vigil Liturgy—standard Vigil Liturgy Hybrid (with a single decade of the Rosary)		
2. SELECT THE SCRIPTURE READINGS		

You may select the first 2 readings and the Responsorial Psalm (*the Psalm is usually sung but may be read if you so choose. You may also designate a Catholic family member or friend to do the readings. You may have a separate reader for each selection, or a single reader for them all. Or, you may choose to have the clergy proclaim the readings.

	a)		Please list your Scripture selections, and the person to read them. The sted in <i>Through Death to Life</i> . Enter "clergy" if that is your preference				
		_	Reader:				
			Reader: Cantor or				
		2nd Reading:	Reader:				
		Gospel:	Reader: Deacon/Priest				
	b)	General Intercessions (Page 1)	rayers of the Faithful) - (H-2)				
		Reader: Priest Othe	er - Name:				
			select a reader. You may choose the prayers from the booklet or let the should be Christian but is not required to be Catholic.				
3.	are		eople. They will bring the gifts forward after the General Intercessions altar servers can bring the gifts to the Priest rather than relatives or				
4.	EULOGIST(s)? – (After Communion – <u>max of 10 minutes total</u>) \[\text{No} \text{ No } \text{ Yes Name(s):}						
5.	M	ass Presider: CTK C	Clergy Other Celebrant and/or Concelebrants:				
6.	Dı	SPOSITION OF REMAINS/CF	REMAINS: (Check here if cremation:)				
	Fu	neral Home:	Cemetery:				
7.	M		as in bold type are the most important. Please see page 4 for music				
		a. Entrance:					
		b. Responsorial Psalm:					
		c. Offertory:					
		d. Communion:					
		e. Post-Communion:					
		f. Recessional:					

Usual Professional Fees and Offerings: Customarily, professional fees are paid to the organist, cantor, and special musicians you may request. Additionally, free-will offerings are made to the clergy who preside and assist in the funeral rites. The funeral planner will discuss these fees and offerings with you.

vigil service should be handled; open or closed casket at viewing, etc.
☐ Have you selected the personal photo you want the family to use for your obit?
☐ Have you completed your <u>Advance Directives</u> and <u>Medical Power of Atty?</u>
Life Highlights for Homily: For the benefit of the homilist pleas list important personal qualities and priorities in life; special hobbies and interests; what am I passionate about? List as bullet points please.
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Attachments

Christ the King Catholic Church Music for Funerals & Memorials

Entrances, Offertory, and Recess	SIONAL		
☐ A Mighty Fortress Is Our God	688	☐ Let All Things Now Living	636
☐ All Creatures of Our God and King	607	☐ Lift High the Cross	885
☐ Amazing Grace, How Sweet the Sound	650	Lord of All Hopefulness	686
☐ At the Lamb's High Feast We Sing	512	☐ Love Divine, All Loves Excelling	642
☐ Be Not Afraid (Dufford)	680	☐ May Saints and Angels Lead You On	201
☐ Blest Are They	721	☐ My Shepherd, You Supply My Need	708
☐ By All Your Saints Still Striving	890	☐ My Soul Gives Glory	120
☐ Christ Is Alive	510	☐ Now Thank We All Our God	637
☐ Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life	662	O God, Beyond All Praising	627
☐ Dwellers in the Holy City	988	O God, Our Help in Ages Past	689
☐ Faith of Our Fathers	676	O Lord, You Died That All Might Live	993
☐ For All the Saints	891	Precious Lord, Take My Hand	980
☐ For the Beauty of the Earth	632	☐ Salve Regina	882
☐ Holy God, We Praise Thy Name	614	☐ Seek Ye First the Kingdom of God	663
☐ How Firm a Foundation	687	\square Sing with All the Saints in Glory	526
☐ How Great Thou Art	578	☐ Surely It is God who Saves Me	643
☐ I Am the Bread of Life	950	☐ That Easter Day with Joy was Bright	514
☐ I Come with Joy to Meet My Lord	926	☐ The Church's One Foundation	736
☐ I Danced in the Morning	777	☐ The King of Love My Shepherd Is	712
☐ I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say	707	☐ The Kingdom of God	720
☐ I Know that My Redeemer Lives!	527	☐ The Living God My Shepherd Is	709
☐ I Receive the Living God	923	☐ There Is a Balm in Gilead	646
☐ I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light	585	☐ There's a Wideness in God's Mercy	645
☐ In Paradisum	200	☐ This Is the Feast of Victory	515
☐ Jerusalem, My Happy Home	867	☐ We Walk by Faith	674
☐ Jesus Christ Is Risen Today	516	☐ What Wondrous Love Is This	494
☐ Jesus Shall Reign	569	☐ Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones	886
☐ Joyful, Joyful, We Adore You	611		
Communion			
☐ Alleluia, Sing to Jesus	953	☐ I Come with Joy to Meet My Lord	926
☐ Be Not Afraid (Dufford)	680	☐ I Receive the Living God	923
☐ Blest Are They	721	Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence	620
☐ Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life	662	☐ Pan de Vida Eterna	948
☐ Draw Us in the Spirit's tether	937	☐ Shepherd of Souls	941
☐ Eat This Bread	943	☐ Shepherd Me, O God	36
☐ Gift of Finest Wheat	939	☐ Take and Eat	940
☐ I Am the Bread of Life	950	☐ The King of Love My Shepherd Is	712
Solos			
☐ Ave Maria (Schubert or Bach-Gounod)	Panis A	angelicus (Franck) Pie Jesu (Faure)	
October 2021			